05-04-2000

	33 3 . 2000	
Form 9TO-1594 RECORD (Rev. &-93) 4.10-00	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1013/5/27 ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101345427 ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Bayer Corporation APR 1 0 2000	Name: Hollister-Stier Laboratories LLC	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3525 North Regal Street	
General Partnership	City: Spokane State: Washington ZIP: 99207	
☑ Corporation-State: Indiana	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
□ Other	_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
0. N	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Corporation-State	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company	
, 5	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
□ Other	_ representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: April 10, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date. April 10, 2000	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) n/a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,590,467	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Lalitha Mani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	_ □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	_ ☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit Account No. 50-0665	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Do Not	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
v i	Y	
- A A CURI WY	ηιί λέ ()	
Jessica Stone Levy	Signature April 10, 2000	
Jessica Stone Levy		
T And more	nber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:	
l otal num	iber of pages complicing core	
3/2000 DCDATES 00000030 1590467	Tug Poption	
AA AA AB \ DOTTOT BE	ETACH THIS PORTION	
	tion to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat		
Assistant Commissioner of Trademerks		
Box Assignments		
2900 Crystal Drive		
Arlington, VA 22202-3513	ut 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0354

Washington, D.C. 20503.

P. 0:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business at 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Hollister-Stier Laboratories LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 3525 North Regal Street, Spokane, Washington 99207, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 10 day of April	, 2000,		
	Bayer Corporation		
	Ву	welm a. Selver	
	Name:	Melvyn A. Silver	
	Title:	Aggistant Sacratory	

[#1,005699,775]

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PRE-PEN	1,590,467	April 10, 1990

[91,003699.775]

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0356